# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/06/2006	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Recycled Materials Company, Inc.		06/06/2006	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	American Builders & Contractors Supply Co., Inc.	
Doing Business As:	DBA ABC Supply Co., Inc.	
Street Address:	One ABC Parkway	
City:	Beloit	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53511	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2802851	GREENGRID
Registration Number:	2802852	READYGREEN

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (815)987-9869

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 815-987-9820
Email: kfrantz@aol.com
Correspondent Name: Keith Frantz

Address Line 1: 401 West State Street

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: ROCKFORD, ILLINOIS 61101

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Keith Frantz

TRADEMARK REEL: 003322 FRAME: 0985

900050597

X65 00 280X

Signature:	/keith frantz/
Date:	06/07/2006
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003322 FRAME: 0986

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Recycled Materials Company, Inc., a corporation of the State of Wisconsin, having a principal office and place of business at One ABC Parkway, Beloit, WI 53511 (ASSIGNOR), has adopted, owns and is using or using through a related company and/or licensee the following trademarks for which ASSIGNOR owns the following trademark registrations on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the goods and/or services identified therein:

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
GREENGRID	2,802,851	Jan. 6, 2004
READYGREEN	2,802,852	Jan. 6, 2004

WHEREAS, American Builders & Contractors Supply Co., Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, d.b.a. ABC Supply Co., Inc., having a principal office and place of business at One ABC Parkway, Beloit, WI 53511 (ASSIGNEE), desires to acquire the entire interest in the above-identified trademarks and registrations.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest in and to said trademarks and registrations, together with the entire good will of the business symbolized by said trademarks.

Recycled Materials Company, Inc.

	Mischo
By On	
Name: BON	MISCHO
Title:	
•	

Dated, effective as of: 6-2006

STATE OF WISCONSIN COUNTY OF ROCK

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this 6th day of June, 2006.

[seal]

Notary Public Notary Public My Commission Expires: August 27, 2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003322 FRAME: 0987

RECORDED: 06/07/2006